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FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS AND NRI WARDS FOR

UNIVERSITY COURSES/ PROGRAMMES 2025-2026

S.No. Progammme/Faculty/Course Fee in US $
per annum
1. All Ph.D. Programmes US $ 1200
ICCR Sponsored Candidates (Foreign Nationals)*
2. All programs of the University At par with
Indian
students
Supernumerary Seats (Foreign Nationals and NRI Wards)
3. BDS Programme* (Foreign/NRI) US $ 50000
(Laboratory & Clinical Charges: US $ 40,000 +
Foreign/NRI Fee: US $ 10, 000)
4. Programs of AJK MCRC US $ 4800
6. Courses of other Centres (except AJK-MCRC) US $ 2400

Diploma Engineering Programmes

US $ 2500

11.

Undergraduate and Postgraduate programs of the Faculty of

Sciences, Faculty of Life Sciences

US $ 3600

BBA Programme

General Category (Foreign Nationals)**

US $ 3000

13.

15.

Programs of AJK MCRC

All remaining programs of the university

US $ 3000

US $ 600

*Only 02 seats will be given to Foreign/NRI quota in the seat matrix for BDS admission through

NEET Score. A fee of US $ 50,000 (Non-refundable/ payable in ONE instalment) shall be charged for

the entire BDS course. The Fee has the following components:-




1. Laboratory & Clinical Charges Fee: USD 40,000 (to be deposited in the deposit amount of Faculty

of Dentistry)
2. Foreign/NRI Fee: USD-10,000.

For genuine cases, the competent authority may approve payment of fee in two instalments.

Note:

Candidates under Supernumerary category shall be charged an amount of Rs. 2000/- as admission
fee and Rs. 8000/- as refundable security money at the time of admission.

A  concession of US$ 500 is given to the UG/PG candidates of SAARC
nations and to those who possess proper documentation of “Refugee Status”.

*Foreign Nationals sponsored by ICCR under various scholarship schemes of Government of India.
**Foreign Nationals, who qualifies the entrance test conducted by the university.



